South Dublin County Council

An Rannóg Talamhúsáide, Pleanála agus Iompair Land Use, Planning & Transportation Department

Telephone: 01 4149000 Fax: 01 4149104 Email: planningdept@sdublincoco.ie

Ian O'Farrell 4, Parkhill Heights Dublin 24

Date: 05-Jul-2022

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2000 (as amended) AND PLANNING REGULATIONS THEREUNDER

Register Reference: SD22B/0093/C1

Development: A front porch, rear extension, pitched front dormer roof and a flat rear

dormer roof.

Condition 1b; The raised ridge height of the dwelling shall span the full width of the dwelling and

shall not be limited to the location of the rear dormer. Prior to the commencement of development revised drawings accordingly shall be

submitted to the Planning Authority for written agreement

Location: 4, Parkhill Heights, Dublin 24

Applicant: Ian O'Farrell 4, Parkhill Heights, Dublin 24

Application Type: Compliance with Conditions

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, I wish to acknowledge receipt of your submission in compliance with condition (s) of the planning permission, received on 05-Jul-2022.

This submission will be considered in accordance with Section 34(5) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended).

Yours faithfully,	
Z.McAuley	
for Senior Planner	_